CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: MARC JILL GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2007-0715101446415023

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
22	pcs	Record book, regular size, 300p	89.50	1,969.00
53	pcs	Record book, regular size, 500p	124.50	6,598.50
1 20	bc mirred b	Refill for Steadler mechanical pencil, 0.5	59.50	59.50
1	рс	Refill for Steadler mechanical pencil, 0.7	64.00	64.00
2	pcs	Ribbon for typewriter, black	47.90	95.80
2	bxs	Rubberband, miki size, big box	348.50	697.00
2	bxs	Rubberband, regular size, big box	282.00	564.00
4	pcs	Ruler, 12", plastic	34.65	138.60
20	pcs	Scissors, stainless, HD	128.50	2,570.00
3	bxs	Sign pen, 0.3, needlepoint, black, 12's	748.00	2,244.00
4	bxs	Sign pen, 0.3, microfine, black	1,145.00	4,580.00
1	box	Sign pen, 0.3, microfine, blue	1,145.00	1,145.00
20	bxs	Sign pen 0.5 black	364.00	7,280.00
9	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, blue with the contract to be pig	364.00	3,276.00
4	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, green we brolects under ongoing contracts.	ucinging 364.000	coupasces Aq,456.00
1	box-	Sign pen, 0.5, red ats with a current liabilities) (12) I with		neesugua ou 364.00
1	box	Sign pen, 0.5, sky blue	364.00	364.00
8	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, violet	364.00	2,912.00
1	pack	Specialty board, pale cream, 10's, long	64.50	64.50
1	pack	Specialty board, pale cream, 10's, short	54.50	54.50
35	packs	Specialty board, 180gsm, white, 10's, long	64.50	2,257.50
14	packs	Specialty board, 200gsm, white, 10's, long	64.50	903.00
30	packs	Specialty board, 200gsm, white, 10's, short	54.50	1,635.00
3	packs	Specialty board, 200gsm, blue, 10's, short	54.50	163.50
16	packs	Specialty board, 220gsm, white, 10's, short	57.50	920.00
1	btl	Stamp pad ink, small, violet	49.50	49.50
2	btls	Stamp pad ink, big	294.00	588.00
2	pcs	Stamp pad, 4x6	158.50	317.00
1	рс	Stapler, big, heavy duty	1,195.00	1,195.00
121	bxs	Staple wire, #35	59.50	7,199.50
13	pcs	Stapler with built-in remover	419.50	5,453.50
14	packs	Sticker paper, 8.5 x 11	59.50	833.00
		Sub-total 4	Year 201_	58,010.9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

m in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**

JUI

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

DULCE AMOR E. LAO COLUS MORTEL

pasis of the affact Legal Assistant I laucial **BAC** Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor End User